SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5482/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-06-2021 in CRLP No.200796/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

BASHASAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appls.for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Narmada, Adv.

Ms. Puja Shaw, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of arrest of the petitioners in Crime No.46 of 2021 of Kalakeri Police Station, Vijayapur District, Karnataka, subject to the satisfaction of the arresting officer.

List alongwith SLP(Crl.)4589 of 2021.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master